
August 2021
New Publications

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75420
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74213
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75509
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65752
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73513
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74684
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73139
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72184
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74015
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75226
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65741
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73879
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72113


1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

Contents

Art	 2

Economics and Management	 2

Education	 3

English Language and Literatures	 4

German Language and Literatures	 5

History	 6

Law	 8

Linguistics	 9

Media and Communication	 12

Music	 13

Philosophy	 13

Political Science	 13

Romance Languages and Literatures	 15

Sociology	 16

Theology	 19

Index	 20

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers	 21

Our Representatives – Print	 22

Our Representatives – eBooks	 23 Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com. 

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

2Art

Éléonore Muhidine

Reconstruire la ville par les 
mots

Berlin et la critique architecturale 
après 1945

Les trajectoires professionnelles des 
critiques d’architecture berlinois de 
l’après-guerre sont étudiées au prisme 
des échanges, réseaux et circulations des 
savoirs, des publications dans la presse 
spécialisée et des interventions dans la 
presse généraliste locale. 

Anat Tcherikover

The Milan Church of 
Sant’Ambrogio

A Building History from 386 to 1200

The book concerns the church of 
Sant’Ambrogio at Milan. It discusses pre-
viously overlooked material which calls 
into question the conventional recon-
struction of the building history. Corre-
spondingly, it offers a reappraisal of the 
building’s transmutations over several 
periods, from the Romano-Christian to 
the Romanesque.

Fang Cai • Juwei Zhang (eds) / Jicheng, 
Meng

Investigación sobre la 
Distribución del Ingreso de 
China

Este libro analiza el problema de ingre-
sos de China, la brecha de ingresos y el 
riesgo de la trampa del ingreso medio, así 
como la compensación al trabajador. Tam-
bién se analizan los cambios en el mer-
cado laboral, el impacto de la reforma 
tributaria y la seguridad social en la dis-
tribución del ingreso.

Jean-Alain Héraud • Nathalie Popiolek

L’organisation et la 
valorisation de la recherche

Problématique européenne et étude 
comparée de la France et de 
l’Allemagne

En se référant à la théorie économique et 
avec un recul historique, ce livre montre 
les liens entre recherche, innovation et 
transformations sociétales. Il suggère de 
reconfigurer les politiques publiques et 
les stratégies de recherche en entreprises 
pour innover en rupture. Une comparai-
son franco-allemande illustre l’ensemble 
des propos.

Esra Sena Türko (eds.)

Regional Differences in 
Women Entrepreneurship

The aim of this research is to investigate 
the regional differences in women entre-
preneurship. The factors causing differ-
ences in women entrepreneurship at re-
gional level and the topics, in which dif-
ferences were observed, were examined 
within the regional borders defined at 
various levels. The research involves con-
ceptual and applied studies.

Berlin, 2021. 164 p., 54 ill. n/b.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85420-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Bern, 2021. XII, 352 pp., 31 fig. col., 143 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4155-4

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4241-4

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

New York, 2021. VIII, 392 p., 65 il. blanco/negro,  
49 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7196-3

CHF 118.– / €D 100.95 / €A 100.60 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8475-8

CHF 118.– / €D 100.95 / €A 100.60 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

Bruxelles, 2021. 308 p., 1 ill. en couleurs,  
14 ill. n/b, 5 tabl.

Business and Innovation. Vol. 26

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1465-9

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.70 / € 47.– /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1299-0

CHF 59.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.70 / € 47.– /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 56.95

Berlin, 2021. 224 pp., 5 fig. col., 1 fig. b/w,  
58 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85344-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85345-0

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Economics and Management

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73879
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72114
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75637
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74996
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70990


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

3

Esin Acar

Supporting Education with 
Afterschool Learning 
Environments

Out-of-School Learning at After 
School Hours-Turkey Case

The book also comprises the concrete ex-
amples of considering the effect of soci-
ety’s structure and culture, in Turkey case 
specifically, on children’s attendance to 
after school programs.

Pierre Demers

Elements of Second and 
Foreign Languages Teaching to 
Indigenous Learners of Canada

Theories, Strategies and Practices

The book presents a theoretical frame-
work for different second and foreign lan-
guage didactics paradigms used today in 
second or foreign language teaching and 
describes practical procedures and tech-
niques that can be used effectively with 
Indigenous learners with respect to their 
own language, identity, cultural values 
and traditions.

Crystal Garcia • Antonio Duran (eds.)

Moving Culturally-Based 
Sororities and Fraternities 
Forward

Innovations in Practice

Bringing the history and strengths of cul-
turally-based sororities and fraternities 
(CBSFs) into the foreground, this collec-
tion advocates for equitable attention and 
support for CBSFs, and resists the power 
dynamics that have excluded them from 
conversations among researchers and 
practitioners that prioritize historically 
white organizations.

Clara Kuhlen

Differenzierungspraktiken in 
der Erwachsenenbildung

Eine Situationsanalyse zu Diversity 
im Programmplanungshandeln

Die Situationsanalyse von Diversity im 
Programmplanungshandeln verdeutlicht 
Differenzierungspraktiken in der Erwach-
senenbildung, die sich durch Selbst- und 
Fremdzuschreibungen von Differenzen 
zeigen. Gesellschaftliche Teilhabe geht 
aus der Studie als Ziel von Programmpla-
nungshandeln hervor und wird im Dis-
kurs um Gouvernementalität verortet.

Monique Lane

Engendering #BlackGirlJoy

How to Cultivate Empowered 
Identities and Educational 
Persistence in Struggling Schools

Through an analysis of field notes, class-
room video footage, student artifacts, in-
depth interviews, and Black feminist cur-
riculum, Engendering #BlackGirlJoy ex-
amines how the pedagogical structure of 
Black Girls United fostered within partic-
ipants the skill set to circumvent pre-
scribed notions of African-American fem-
ininity. 

Berlin, 2021. 144 pp., 21 fig. b/w.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85168-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85169-2

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Champs Didactiques Plurilingues : 
données pour des politiques stratégiques. 
"La recherche en mouvement" / " Savoirs 
pour savoir faire". Vol. 5

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1872-5

CHF 44.– / €D 37.95 / €A 38.50 / € 35.– /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1873-2

CHF 44.– / €D 37.95 / €A 38.50 / € 35.– /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2021. XXII, 250 pp., 3 b/w ill.,  
3 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8824-4

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8763-6

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8764-3

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Berlin, 2021. 382 S., 1 farb. Abb., 32 s/w Abb.,  
5 Tabs.

Studien zur Pädagogik, Andragogik und 
Gerontagogik / Studies in Pedagogy, 
Andragogy, and Gerontagogy. Bd. 79

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85031-2

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85032-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

New York, 2021. XVI, 208 pp., 8 b/w ill., 1 table.

Urban Girls. Vol. 1

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-5878-0

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-5879-7

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-5880-3

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Education

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70644
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65752
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75105
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73504
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73513


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

4Education

Oxford, 2021. XXIV, 336 pp., 3 fig. col.,  
36 fig. b/w.

Cultural Interactions: Studies in the 
Relationship between the Arts.Enduring 
Presence. Vol. 99999

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-470-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.80 / € 37.10 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

Caroline Patey • Cynthia E. Roman • 
Georges Letissier (eds.)

Enduring Presence: William 
Hogarth’s British and 
European Afterlives

Book 1: Aesthetic, Visual and 
Performative Cultures

This collection charts the teeming lega-
cies of William Hogarth and explores the 
ways in which his works and ideas were 
– and still are – revisited from the nine-
teenth century to today. Hogarth is dis-
covered as an unforgotten living pres-
ence, whose memory energizes multiple 
expressive forms, from drama to narra-
tive, graphic novel and TV.

Oxford, 2021. XXXVI, 674 pp., 8 fig. col.,  
57 fig. b/w.

Cultural Interactions: Studies in the 
Relationship between the Arts. Vol. 46

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-155-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-156-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

Caroline Patey • Cynthia E. Roman • 
Georges Letissier (eds.)

Enduring Presence

William Hogarth’s British and 
European Afterlives

This collection charts the teeming lega-
cies of William Hogarth and explores the 
ways in which his works and ideas were 
– and still are – revisited from the nine-
teenth century to today. Hogarth is dis-
covered as an unforgotten living pres-
ence, whose memory energizes multiple 
expressive forms, from drama to narra-
tive, graphic novel and TV.

Berlin, 2021. 324 pp., 52 fig. b/w, 36 tables.

MUSE: Munich Studies in English. 
Münchener Schriften zur Englischen 
Philologie. Vol. 47

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82955-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85464-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Christoph Anton Xaver Hauf

Verbs of Speaking and the 
Linguistic Expression of 
Communication in the History 
of English

The present study examines the changes 
affecting verbs of speaking used as part 
of the linguistic expression of communi-
cation in the history of English situated 
within a frame-semantic and construc-
tionist framework. It also sheds light on 
the functions of medially placed report-
ing clauses emerging in Middle English.

New York, 2021. XVI, 140 pp., 47 b/w ill.,  
8 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7911-2

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.30 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8749-0

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.30 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

Wesley Stroud

Education for Liberation, 
Education for Dignity

The Story of St. Monica’s School of 
Basic Learning for Women

Through narrative inquiry, Stroud illu-
minates the stories behind the develop-
ment of St. Monica’s School of Basic Learn-
ing from Women, an adult primary edu-
cation program, in Gulu, Uganda. The 
study honors the individuals behind the 
program while offering insights on edu-
cational leadership strategies within 
multi-cultural collaborative contexts.

Berlin, 2021. 248 S., 28 s/w Abb., 42 Tab.

Beiträge zur Arbeits-, Berufs- und 
Wirtschaftspädagogik. Bd. 41

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81966-1

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-82069-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Carolin Paul

Resilienz und Stressempfinden 
bei Fernstudierenden

Diese Publikation untersucht die Resili-
enz als Grundlage für mögliche Maßnah-
men der Prävention- und Gesundheits-
förderung bei Fernstudierenden. Sie er-
weitert den Forschungsstand hinsichtlich 
der Beschreibung des Gesundheitszustan-
des im Zusammenhang mit einem stres-
sevozierten Belastungspotenzials durch 
ein Fernstudium. 

English Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73305
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74866
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74866
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73991
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73189


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

5

Oxford, 2021. XXVIII, 642 pp., 32 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-021-6

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-022-3

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

Diana K. Weekes • Kay Dreyfus (eds.)

The Fractured Self

Selected German Letters of the 
Australian-born Violinist Alma 
Moodie, 1918–1943

Alma Moodie’s letters trace her experi-
ences as a violinist on tour against the 
backdrop of the instability of the Weimar 
Republic, the Great Depression, the Third 
Reich, and the perils of war. Available for 
the first time in English translation, the 
letters, accompanied by essays by schol-
ars in the field, offer a unique insight into 
this period.

New York, 2021. XVIII, 426 pp., 4 b/w ill.,  
4 color ill.

International Folkloristics. Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8761-2

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8762-9

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Kenneth J. Yin

Dungan Folktales and Legends

Dungan Folktales and Legends is a unique 
anthology that acquaints English-speak-
ing readers with the rich and captivating 
folk stories of the Dungans, Chinese-
speaking Muslims who fled Northwest 
China for Russian Central Asia after fail-
ure of the Dungan Revolt (1862–1877) 
against the Qing dynasty. 

Berlin, 2021. 330 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85762-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85973-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Isabelle Plattner

Die Darstellung der Geschichte 
der Labour Party im 
gesellschaftskritischen 
Bühnendrama Großbritanniens, 
im Fernsehspiel und im Film 
nach 1945

Das Buch untersucht die Darstellung der 
Geschichte der Labour Party im gesell-
schaftskritischen Bühnendrama Groß-
britanniens, im Fernsehspiel und im Film 
nach 1945. Die Dramatiker/Drehbuchau-
toren kritisieren insbesondere die zuneh-
mende Mäßigung der Partei und deren 
Annäherung an konservative Positionen 
unter New Labour.

Berlin, 2021. 270 pp.

Mediated Fictions. Studies in Verbal and 
Visual Narratives. Vol. 19

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85253-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86204-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Elżbieta Perkowska-Gawlik

The Contemporary Academic 
Mystery Novel

A Study in Genre

The book analyses the contemporary ac-
ademic mystery novel through the lenses 
of the classical detective novel and the 
university novel. The authors of the an-
alysed mysteries are scholars who invent 
apparently insoluble criminal conun-
drums to highlight the problems haunt-
ing the higher education system, such as 
plagiarism or fight for tenure.

Oxford, 2021. XII, 338 pp., 5 fig. col., 21 fig. b/w.

Cultural Interactions: Studies in the 
Relationship between the Arts.Enduring 
Presence. Vol. 10000

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-474-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.80 / € 37.10 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

Caroline Patey • Cynthia E. Roman • 
Georges Letissier (eds.)

Enduring Presence: William 
Hogarth’s British and 
European Afterlives

Book 2: Image into Word

This collection charts the teeming lega-
cies of William Hogarth and explores the 
ways in which his works and ideas were 
– and still are – revisited from the nine-
teenth century to today. Hogarth is dis-
covered as an unforgotten living pres-
ence, whose memory energizes multiple 
expressive forms, from drama to narra-
tive, graphic novel and TV.

English Language and Literatures German Language and 
Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74866
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74213
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74364
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75739
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75598


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

6

Berlin, 2021. 442 p., 82 ill. en couleurs,  
58 ill. n/b.

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0896-2

CHF 62.– / €D 53.50 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0897-9

CHF 62.– / €D 53.50 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

Jérémie Cerman

Les années 1910

Arts décoratifs, mode, design

Coincés entre le tournant du xxe siècle, 
l’entre-deux-guerres, associé à l’Art déco, 
les développements des arts appliqués 
dans les années 1910 paraissent délaissés 
par l’historiographie. Les vingt-deux 
études rassemblées dans cet ouvrage per-
mettent de les reconsidérer à l’aune des 
recherches récentes.

Bern, 2021. 426 pp., 32 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4154-7

CHF 109.– / €D 94.95 / €A 96.70 / € 87.90 /  

£ 72.– / US-$ 105.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4341-1

CHF 109.– / €D 93.95 / €A 96.70 / € 87.90 /  

£ 72.– / US-$ 105.95

Judith Tydor Baumel-Schwartz • 
Shmuel Refael (eds.)

Researchers Remember

Research as an Arena of Memory 
Among Descendants of Holocaust 
Survivors, a Collected Volume of 
Academic Autobiographies

The book Researchers Remember: Research 
As an Arena of Memory Among Descend-
ants of Holocaust Survivors, A Collection 
of Academic Autobiographies is composed 
of over 30 chapters written by prominent 
researchers worldwide who belong to the 
“Second Generation” and “Third Gener-
ation” of Holocaust offspring.

Oxford, 2021. X, 310 pp., 8 fig. col., 1 fig. b/w.

German Visual Culture. Vol. 9

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-179-4

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-180-0

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

Matt Wates

Disorders at the Borders

In Search of the Gesamtkunstwerk in 
the Paintings of Anselm Kiefer

Although Anselm Kiefer’s work is rou-
tinely compared with the Gesamtkunst-
werk, the ‘total work of art’ pioneered by 
Richard Wagner, this book investigates 
the highly ambivalent relationship be-
tween these two artists. Their views on 
art and society, individualism and coun-
ter-Americanism are all explored.

Berlin, 2021. 228 S., 13 s/w Abb., 1 Tab.

Studies in the New Humanities / Studien 
zu Neuen Geisteswissenschaften. Bd. 3

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81004-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-83279-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Beata Ptaszyńska • Daria Długosz • 
Jadwiga Pecko (Hrsg.)

Inter-/Trans-/Unidisciplinary 
Methods – Techniques – 
Structures

This volume presents new questions, me-
thods and approaches in Humanism by 
promoting scholarly work of young re-
searchers who participated in the Inter-/
Trans-/Unidisciplinary Methods – Techni-
ques – Structures conference in Warsaw, 
Poland.

Berlin, 2021. 530 S.

Beiträge zur Literatur und 
Literaturwissenschaft des 20. und 21. 
Jahrhunderts. Bd. 36

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81776-6

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85869-1

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.90 / € 93.50 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 112.95

Helmut Heißenbüttel • Christoph 
Rauen (Hrsg.)

Späte Schriften zur Literatur. 
Teil 3: Literaturtheorie, 
Hörspiel, Populärliteratur

Herausgegeben von Christoph Rauen

Teil 3 der Jubiläumsedition zum 100. Ge-
burtstag Helmut Heißenbüttels versam-
melt dessen späte Schriften zu Literatur-
theorie, Hörspiel, Comic und Science Fic-
tion, ebenso wie autobiographische Essays 
und Schriften zum Kulturbetrieb. Er ent-
hält außerdem Texte zum Kriminalro-
man aus allen Phasen in Heißenbüttels 
langer Karriere.

German Language and Literatures History

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/67737
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/67810
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74015
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72113
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73012


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

7

Berlin, 2021. 294 pp.

Studies in Jewish History and Memory.  
Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86167-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86168-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Alina Molisak • Anna Brzostowska • 
Jerzy Giebułtowski

Jewish Warsaw – Jewish Berlin

Literary Portrayal of the City in the 
First Half of the 20th Century

The book deals with the Jewish presence 
in the first half of the 20th century in two 
cities – Warsaw and Berlin. The analyzed 
and described material consists of liter-
ary works of selected authors. Particular 
attention was paid to the formation of 
modern Jewish identities in both capitals.

Bruxelles, 2021. 268 p., 2 ill. n/b, 1 tabl.

Dieux, Hommes et Religions / Gods, 
Humans and Religions. Vol. 27

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1343-0

CHF 55.– / €D 46.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1344-7

CHF 55.– / €D 46.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

Catherine Foisy • Bruno Dumons • 
Christian Sorrel (éds)

La mission dans tous ses états 
(XIXe-XXIe siècle)

Circulations et réseaux 
transnationaux

Cet ouvrage analyse les circulations et 
réseaux missionnaires à la lumière des 
parcours de ses actrices et acteurs. Il cerne 
et mesure les impacts de transformations 
socio-ecclésiales majeures sur les divers 
terrains de l’action missionnaire, permet-
tant d’identifier quelques problématiques 
en émergence dans le domaine des études 
de la mission.

Berlin, 2021. 824 pp.

Hardback	 ISBN 978-3-631-85282-8

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

E-Book	 ISBN 978-3-631-85658-1

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

Eva Ingeborg Fleischhauer

Русская Революция – Die 
Russische Revolution

Ленин и Людендорф (1905–1917) – 
Lenin und Ludendorff 1905–1917

Diese Publikation untersucht die geheime 
Zusammenarbeit des bolschewistischen 
Flügels der A l lr ussisc hen 
Sozialdemokratischen Arbeiterpartei 
(RSDRP) unter W. I. Uljanow („Lenin”) mit 
den Nachrichtendiensten des deutschen 
und österreichisch-ungarischen 
Generalstabs.

Berlin, 2021. 312 p., 31 ill. n/b, 1 tabl.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Vol. 64

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84040-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85860-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Louise Dumas

Automobile et cinéma : un 
long-métrage

Une étude du motif de l'automobile à 
l'exemple du cinéma allemand

Hier werden die Grundlagen einer Theorie 
des filmischen Motivs des Automobils 
erarbeitet, auf der Basis eines aus 
deutschen Filmen bestehenden Korpus. 
An das Thema wird narrationstheoretisch 
sowie film- und medienästhetisch he-
rangegangen. Schließlich führt die Ana-
lyse in die Genretheorie und entwickelt 
dabei der Begriff des „Car Movies”.

Berlin, 2021. 230 pp., 10 fig. b/w.

Italien in Geschichte und Gegenwart.  
Vol. 38

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85733-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86353-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Silvia Del Zoppo

Ferramonti

Interpreting Cultural Behaviors and 
Musical Practices in a Southern-
Italian Internment Camp

During their internment in Ferramonti, 
Jewish musicians gave rise to musical 
practices (so-called Lagermusik): concerts 
of the Lagerchoir and Lagerorchestra, Ka-
barett, music for worship services and ed-
ucational purposes which are here recon-
structed, critically assessed and inter-
preted as cultural behaviors for inmates’ 
survival.

History

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72184
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74062
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72684
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65741
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75432


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

8History Law

Berlin, 2021. 352 S., 4 s/w Abb.

Studien zur klassischen Philologie. Bd. 183

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85500-3

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86085-4

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Anja Glaab

Sexualität als Rätsel

Fallstudien zur Darstellung der 
Ambiguität des Geschlechtlichen in 
der antiken Literatur

Die Arbeit untersucht das Motiv der Se-
xualität alsRätsel in der antiken Litera-
tur mit einem Fokus auf der römischen 
Epigrammatik.Die Autorin kategorisiert 
typische Verrätselungsstrategien, syste-
matisiert dieAnwendung von Rätselvo-
kabular auf Sexuelles und setzt sich mit 
der Sphinxfigurund ihrer bildhaften An-
wendung auf Sexuelles auseinander.

Berlin, 2021. 278 S, 4 s/w Abb.

Bielefelder Rechtsstudien. Schriftenreihe 
für Gesetzgebungswissenschaft, 
Rechtstatsachenforschung und 
Rechtspolitik. Bd. 28

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85381-8

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86331-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Vanessa Czuba

Fehlerquellen im 
Ermittlungsverfahren – ein 
rechtspsychologischer Diskurs

Eine dissonanztheoretische 
Untersuchung einseitiger 
Ermittlungstätigkeit bei 
Polizeibeamten

Ermittlungsfehlerkönnen u.a. auf kogni-
tiven Wahrnehmungsverzerrungen der 
Ermittler beruhen. KognitiveDissonanz 
und ihre Reduktion können dabei Auslö-
ser sein und zu einer (fehlerhaften)selek-
tiven Informationssuche der Ermittler 
führen. Die Verfasserinuntersucht die-
ses Phänomen unter Berücksichtigung 
rechtlicher und struktureller Besonder-
heiten.

Berlin, 2021. 524 S.

Transformationen – Differenzierungen – 
Perspektiven. Mainzer Studien zur 
Neuzeit. Bd. 8

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84787-9

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85136-4

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Uta Zintler

Politische Sozialisation im 
Kindergarten der DDR

Wie Kinder zur Heimatliebe erzogen 
werden sollten

Untersucht wird die Bedeutung des Kon-
zeptes «Heimat» für den Prozess der po-
litischen Sozialisation von Kindern und 
Erzieherinnen im Kindergarten der DDR. 
Im Mittelpunkt stehen die konkreten So-
zialisationsinhalte aus dem Bereich der 
«Erziehung zur Heimatliebe». Hierfür 
wird insbesondere Kinderliteratur (Kin-
derlieder und Bilderbücher) analysiert.

New York, 2021. VI, 124 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8526-7

CHF 93.– / €D 78.95 / €A 78.80 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8527-4

CHF 93.– / €D 78.95 / €A 78.80 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Jiang Yi-hua • Cui-hua Zhao • Liang 
Chang • Xiao-li Zhang • Yong-li Zhang

Chinese Civilization in Vistas 
of World Civilization

The Western world’s views on China are 
filled with prejudices and misunderstand-
ings caused by the ignorance of the his-
tory and current situation of Chinese civ-
ilization. This book aims to change these 
views by introducing all aspects of Chi-
nese civilization.

Bruxelles, 2021. 374 p., 7 ill. en couleurs,  
9 ill. n/b, 22 tabl.

Histoire de l’énergie/History of Energy. 
Vol. 12

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1876-3

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1877-0

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Williams Pokam Kamdem

L’énergie au Cameroun au XXe 
siècle

Entre la puissance publique et les 
entreprises, une histoire intriquée

Ce livre traite de l’évolution des rapports 
public-privé dans le secteur de l’énergie 
au Cameroun. Il aborde diverses ques-
tions en lien avec l’exploitation de 
ressources énergétiques, la planification 
économique et la politique énergétique. 
Il explore aussi l’histoire des sociétés pé-
trolières et électriques de la période 
coloniale aux années 2000.

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74221
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74477
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75731
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75182
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74333


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

9

Bern, 2021. 270 pp., 5 fig. col., 35 fig. b/w,  
20 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-1553-1

CHF 57.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.– / € 46.30 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 55.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4064-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.90 / € 46.30 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 55.95

Francesco Casti

Testing the Interclausal 
Relations Hierarchy: Modal 
and Aspectual Constructions 
in Sardinian

This book aims at testing the insertion of 
eight Sardinian complex predicates in-
side the Interclausal Relation Hierarchy 
(RRG). This hierarchy grades them accord-
ing to their semantic and syntactic cohe-
sion degree. It introduces some first-hand 
diatopic data, showing that Sardinian ver-
bal morphosyntax is more cohesive than 
phonological isoglosses.

Bern, 2021. 376 pp., 15 fig. b/w, 12 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 283

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4181-3

CHF 89.– / €D 77.95 / €A 79.20 / € 72.– /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4369-5

CHF 89.– / €D 76.95 / €A 79.20 / € 72.– /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

Nicholas Brownlees (eds.)

The Role of Context in the 
Production and Reception of 
Historical News Discourse

The volume examines the role of context 
in the production and reception of his-
torical news texts from the 17th until the 
20th centuries. The authors use various 
methodological approaches comprising 
historical pragmatics and corpus linguis-
tics. The volume is divided into: British 
News Contexts, International News Con-
texts, and Advertising Contexts.

Berlin, 2021. 252 S.

Schriften zum Deutschen und 
Europäischen Arbeits- und Sozialrecht. Bd. 
39

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85377-1

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86359-6

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Florian Wieg

Zulässigkeit und Dogmatik der 
Verdachtskündigung

Die sog. Verdachtskündigung ist ein wis-
senschaftlicherund praktischer Dauer-
brenner des Arbeitsrechts. Über ihre Zu-
lässigkeit undDogmatik wird seit jeher 
lebhaft gestritten. Die Arbeit greift die 
Diskussionauf und behandelt die zentra-
len verfassungs- und einfachrechtlichen 
sowiemethodologischen Fragen.

Berlin, 2021. 576 pp., 8 tables.

Internationales und Europäisches 
Strafverfahrensrecht. Vol. 21

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86432-6

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86495-1

CHF 92.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.60 / € 74.30 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 89.95

Fabian Teichmann

Methods of Terrorism 
Financing

Criminal procedural obstacles to the 
prevention of crime in Germany, 
Liechtenstein, Austria and 
Switzerland

This monograph deals with this research 
gap and shows which criminal procedural 
barriers and hurdles significantly impede 
the fight against terrorist financing, but 
also other criminal offences.

Berlin, 2021. 182 S.

Schriftenreihe des Centrum für Deutsches 
und Europäisches Insolvenzrecht. Bd. 20

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86417-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86486-9

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Christina Meyer im Hagen • Stefan 
Smid (Hrsg.)

Die Teilsteuererklärung und 
ihre Auswirkungen auf das 
Besteuerungsverfahren in der 
Insolvenz und 
Zwangsverwaltung

Die Aufteilung der ESt zwischen insolven-
zbefangenen und -freien Forderungen 
sowie Forderungen gegen das Sonderver-
mögen in der ZV ist problematisch. Die 
Trennung der Vermögenssphären bei der 
Aufteilung der Einkünfte dient der Be-
steuerung nach Leistungsfähigkeit. Be-
reichsaufteilungsbescheide ermöglichen 
die Wahrung des Steuergeheimnisses. 

Law Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/76260
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/76268
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/36245
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74209
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75629


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

10

Bern, 2021. 254 pp., 22 fig. b/w, 29 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 280

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4220-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4331-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Cristina Lastres-López

From subordination to 
insubordination

A functional-pragmatic approach to 
if/si-constructions in English, French 
and Spanish spoken discourse

This book explores if/si-constructions in 
spoken English, French and Spanish, from 
a functional-pragmatic and corpus-based 
perspective. The data are retrieved from 
parliamentary discourse and conversa-
tions corpora. 

FORUM ANGEWANDTE LINGUISTIK – F.A.L.. 
Bd. 67

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81288-4

CHF 69.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.30 / € 55.70 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86261-2

CHF 69.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.30 / € 55.70 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Carmen Heine • Dagmar Knorr (Hrsg.)

Schreibwissenschaft 
methodisch

Der Band beleuchtet die Methodenviel-
falt der Schreibwissenschaft und zeigt be-
stehende Forschungslücken auf. Hierzu 
gehören Key-Stroke-Logging, korpuslin-
guistische Analyse, Lautes Denken, Screen-
Capturing, Videographie. Diskutiert wer-
den Anforderungen in den Bereichen 
Real-Life-Writing, Textfeedback, Daten-
triangulation sowie Nachnutzung von 
Daten. 

Berlin, 2021. 194 pp., 5 fig. b/w.

Cultures in Translation. Interdisciplinary 
Studies in Language, Translation, Culture 
and Literature. Vol. 4

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86136-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86137-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Agnieszka Gicala

Translating a Worldview

Linguistic Worldview in Literary 
Translation

The book offers a view of literary text 
translation as a reconstruction of the non-
standard linguistic worldview embedded 
in that text, and emerging from the stand-
ard, conventional worldview in a given 
language and culture. Using a metaphor 
of two icebergs, this thesis is by analyses 
of English translations of two poems by 
Wisława Szymborska.

Bern, 2021. 396 p., 2 il. blanco/negro, 10 tablas.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Tomo 284

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4306-0

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 75.– / € 68.20 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4385-5

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 75.– / € 68.20 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

Catalina Fuentes Rodriguez • María 
Ester Brenes Peña • Víctor Pérez Béjar 
(eds)

Sintaxis discursiva: 
construcciones y operadores 
en español

La obra Sintaxis discursiva parte de la pre-
misa de que existe sintaxis más allá de la 
oración. Esta permite entender cómo se 
construyen los textos y se organizan sus 
componentes adaptándose a la situación 
comunicativa. Los trabajos de este libro 
describen operadores discursivos y cons-
trucciones semifijadas que aportan dicho 
contenido procedimental.

Bern, 2021. 500 pp., 34 fig. b/w, 37 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 281

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4022-9

CHF 96.– / €D 82.95 / €A 85.30 / € 77.60 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 93.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4350-3

CHF 96.– / €D 82.95 / €A 85.40 / € 77.60 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 93.95

Eleonora Federici • Stefania Maci (eds.)

Gender issues

Translating and mediating 
languages, cultures and societies

This volume aims at bridging the gap be-
tween LSP translation, gender issues, and 
the professional world. The purpose is to 
broaden the discussion on gender aware-
ness in LSP and translation.

Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73173
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75401
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74598
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73056
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70638


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

11

Berlin, 2021. 304 p., 43 il. en color,  
43 il. blanco/negro, 9 tablas.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte.  
Tomo 50

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85698-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85989-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Brygida Sawicka-Stępińska

Me como las eses hasta en la 
sopa

Cambio fonético frente a la norma en 
el español ecuatoriano

El libro examina el estatus del debilita-
miento de /s/ en el español de la radio 
guayaquileña. Empleando métodos acús-
ticos y estadísticos, se realiza una clasifi-
cación semiautomática de los alófonos 
de /s/ y un análisis cuantitativo del debi-
litamiento de /s/. Se ofrece además una 
encuesta de actitudes lingüísticas entre 
los habitantes de Guayaquil.

Berlin, 2021. 416 S., 138 farb. Abb., 10 s/w Abb., 
8 Tab.

Regensburger Beiträge zur deutschen 
Sprach-, Literatur- und Kulturwissenschaft. 
Bd. 106

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85117-3

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85884-4

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Christine Pretzl

Sprechen im Märchen

Inszenierung von Mündlichkeit in 
Märchentexten des 19. Jahrhunderts

Die Studie fokussiert die Inszenierung 
von Nähesprachlichkeit in Märchentex-
ten des 19. Jahrhunderts. Originalmanu-
skripte zu Verschriftungen ausgewählter 
»Kinder- und Hausmärchen« der Brüder 
Grimm zeigen, wie diese im ländlichen 
Umfeld mündlich weitergegeben wur-
den. Sprechhandlungsmuster verweisen 
auf die Sprach- und Alltagskultur.

Berlin, 2021. 286 pp., 53 fig. b/w, 21 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83881-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85301-6

CHF 76.– / €D 64.95 / €A 67.– / € 60.90 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Emília Perez • Martin Djovčoš • Mária 
Kusá (eds.)

Translation, Interpreting and 
Culture

Old Dogmas, New Approaches

This publication focuses on the theoret-
ical, methodological, empirical as well as 
paradigmatic tensions and intersections 
between various traditions in translation 
and interpreting studies. It aims to reveal 
synergies between the latest trends and 
pre-existing methodologies and ap-
proaches to research and training in the 
field.

Berlin, 2021. 280 pp., 37 fig. b/w, 17 tables.

Łódź Studies in Language. Vol. 68

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85802-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85803-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Urszula Paradowska

Developing Information 
Competence in Translator 
Training

This book presents a purposeful didactic 
intervention aiming to develop informa-
tion competence in translation students. 
The study findings may be particularly 
useful for translation teachers and pro-
fessional translators who want to improve 
their web search expertise.

Bruxelles, 2021. 416 p.

GRAMM-R. Études de linguistique 
française. Vol. 52

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1915-9

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.20 / € 52.– /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 62.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1916-6

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.20 / € 52.– /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 62.95

Denis Paillard

Grammaire discursive du 
français

Étude des marqueurs discursifs en 
-ment

L’ouvrage présente une étude d’une série 
de formes en - ment dans leurs emplois 
comme marqueurs discursifs. Première 
étude systématique, cet ouvrage présente, 
dans un même format, une description 
fine des différents emplois et valeurs de 
ces unités.

Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74341
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75537
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75574
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75020
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74181


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

12

Berlin, 2021. 216 pp., 32 fig. col., 1 fig. b/w,  
7 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85561-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86258-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Zekiye Tamer Gencer (eds.)

Communication Studies in 
Pandemic:the Panorama of 
Turkey

This book aims to provide a picture of 
what happened in Turkey in terms of com-
munication in the general panorama. It 
contains important information for com-
munication academics, students, and an-
yone who is curious about what happened 
during the pandemic period in the com-
ing years. 

New York, 2021. XIV, 96 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8803-9

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8804-6

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Robert Irons • Jim Twombly

The Preamble as Policy

A Guidebook to Governance and 
Civic Duty

The Preamble as Policy examines the his-
tory of the development of the Constitu-
tion to show how the Preamble can be 
used to judge the laws and policies en-
acted by the federal government. It also 
investigates how past administrations 
have fared when evaluated through the 
lens of the Preamble.

Berlin, 2021. 354 S., 1 farb. Abb., 12 s/w Abb.,  
4 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84321-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84792-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

József Tóth • László V. Szabó (Hrsg.)

«Ereignis» in Sprache, 
Literatur und Kultur «Event» 
in Language, Literature and 
Culture

Beiträge der interdisziplinären 
Tagung an der Pannonischen 
Universität Veszprém vom 4. bis 6. 
Oktober 2018

Der Band betrachtet die unterschiedli-
chen Aspekte des Begriffs Ereignis im ana-
lysiert aus sprach-, literatur- und trans-
lationswissenschaftlichen Perspektive 
verschiedene Ereignis- Begriffe. Die eng-
lisch- und deutschsprachigen Beiträge 
demonstrieren, wie facettenreich und va-
riabel ein moderner Begriff gedeutet wer-
den kann. 

Berlin, 2021. 268 pp., 30 fig. b/w, 18 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84727-5

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.70 / € 58.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 70.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85515-7

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.80 / € 58.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

Ayşe Selmin Söylemez • Alper Kumcu 
(eds.)

Synergy II: Linguistics

Contemporary Studies on Turkish 
Linguistics

This book focus on Turkish Linguistics 
with practical and applicable theoretical 
and applied linguistics approaches. It in-
cludes the micro and macro approaches 
of linguistics. Keywords: Turkish linguis-
tics–Phonology–Morphology–Morpho-
syntax–Morphophonology–Bilingual-
ism–Cognitive stylistics register analy-
sis–Identity–Vocabulary teaching–Context.

Berlin, 2021. 222 pp., 1 fig. col., 4 fig. b/w,  
12 tables.

passagem. Estudos em Ciências Culturais / 
Studies in Cultural Sciences / 
Kulturwissenschaftliche Studien. Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84922-4

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85195-1

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Teresa Maria Seruya • Maria Moniz • 
Alexandra Lopes (eds.)

Translating Fear – Translated 
Fears

Understanding Fear across 
Languages and Cultures

The volume focuses on the relationship 
between translation as an ambivalent 
practice and fear. The chapters deal with 
discursive practices and disciplines within 
different contexts: geographical (Middle 
East, Lampedusa, France, and Portugal); 
political and historical (the Portuguese 
dictatorship and the colonial war); and 
literary translation.

Linguistics Media and Communication

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75382
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75226
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70924
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75216
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75217


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

13Music Philosophy Political Science

Berlin, 2021. 238 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85447-1

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85448-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Tayyar Ari • Mesut Hakkı Caşın (eds.)

Turkish Foreign Policy during 
JDP Era

Regional Coexistence and Global 
Cooperation

This book focuses on understanding Tur-
key’s foreign policy during the period of 
the JDP (Justice and Development Party) 
and Erdoğan. Understanding the cultural 
and ideological factors shaping Turkey’s 
foreign policy will contribute to answer-
ing that question and eliminating the un-
certainties about Turkey’s direction.

Berlin, 2021. 128 pp., 8 fig. b/w.

Philosophy and Cultural Studies Revisited 
/ Historisch-genetische Studien zur 
Philosophie und Kulturgeschichte. Vol. 9

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86185-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86266-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Ewa Szumilewicz

On the Paradox of Cognition

The book deals with selected aspects of 
poststructural thought which are intro-
duced into the language of contemporary 
science, prose, and poetry. Such an enter-
prise is possible by treating philosophy, 
science, and poetry as languages which 
can try to enter into a dialogue through 
metaphors. This is the ground on which 
the project is implemented.

New York, 2021. VIII, 204 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9113-8

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8115-3

CHF 103.– / €D 87.95 / €A 87.50 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

John D. Clayton

The Curious Conversion of 
Thomas Chalmers

Thomas Chalmers was arguably the most 
popular Scot and influential churchman 
of his age, but when he was first educated, 
ordained, installed, and serving as a par-
ish minister in the Church of Scotland, 
he was by his own admission not yet a 
converted Christian.

Oxford, 2021. XII, 308 pp., 8 fig. b/w.

Music and Spirituality. Vol. 14

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-075-9

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-076-6

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

Karin Hendricks • June Boyce-Tillman 
(eds.)

Living Song

Singing, Spirituality, and Wellbeing

This volume consists of various approaches 
to the spirituality of the singing experi-
ence, and how these have changed or even 
been heightened during the current pan-
demic. It offers a number of very wide-
ranging perspectives from across the 
world. The chapters are drawn from sev-
eral cultures and include a number refer-
ring to the various lockdowns.

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 382 pp., 12 fig. b/w, 3 tables.

Music and Spirituality. Vol. 13

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-159-6

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-160-2

CHF 67.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.40 / € 53.10 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 64.95

Karin Hendricks • June Boyce-Tillman

Authentic Connection

Music, Spirituality, and Wellbeing

This volume focuses on the ways in which 
mutual musical engagement might play 
a role in creating healthful, life-giving 
experiences. Scholarly chapters and re-
flective interludes illustrate how people 
use music to forge authentic spiritual and 
emotional connections with others, in-
cluding in times of physical isolation and 
political unrest.

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75509
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/76120
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73139
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74553
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74157


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

14

New York, 2021. XXII, 322 pp., 12 b/w ill.,  
11 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8323-2

CHF 103.– / €D 87.95 / €A 87.50 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8492-5

CHF 103.– / €D 87.95 / €A 87.50 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Saidou Mohamed N’Daou

Ahmed Sékou Touré

Transforming Paradigms, Integrated 
Histories of Guinea

The book is a study of identity transfor-
mation and negotiation of identity as ap-
plied to Ahmed Sékou Touré and subor-
dinates in colonial and post-colonial 
Guinea.

Berlin, 2021. 286 pp., 3 fig. b/w.

Central and Eastern European Forum for 
Legal, Political, and Social Theory 
Yearbook. Vol. 10

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84083-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85846-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Stefan Mayr • Andreas Orator (eds.)

Populism, Popular 
Sovereignty, and Public Reason

The present volume provides a variety of 
perspectives on democratic decay and 
the erosion of the rule of law, on the re-
emergence of popular sovereignty as a 
political category, and on public reason 
in an age of ‘post-truthism’, focusing on 
the CEE region and South Eastern Europe.

Oxford, 2021. XVI, 350 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-349-1

CHF 33.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.60 / € 26.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 31.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-350-7

CHF 33.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.60 / € 26.– /  

£ 21.– / US-$ 31.95

William Kingston

Interrogating Irish Policies

This new and expanded edition of Wil-
liam Kingston’s Interrogating Irish Poli-
cies looks at the Irish political system 
with an emphasis on innovation and 
history.

New York, 2021. XVI, 286 pp., 1 b/w ill.,  
13 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8549-6

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8550-2

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Takashi Inoguchi

Japanese Politics in 
Comparative Perspective

From the East to the West, and Then 
Whither?

Before 1962 Japan belonged to the East 
while thereafter Japan was considered 
part of the West in science, industry and 
international law. After 1992, Japan be-
longed to the new West. While the world 
is struggling with climate change and in-
fectious disease, Japan will emerge by 
2022 as the oasis of stability.

Berlin, 2021. 526 pp., 21 fig. col., 88 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83707-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85496-9

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Pinhas Haliwa

Israel’s Academic Arena

The Colleges and University 
Extensions Revolution

The expansion of Israel’s academic sys-
tem through Regional Colleges led to in-
creased accessibility to higher education 
among new populations. Assuming that 
reducing social gaps in this way may lead 
to increased social mobility, the book dis-
cusses whether the system’s expansion 
had in fact contributed to reduced social 
gaps in Israeli society. 

Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74687
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73993
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74684
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74647
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74276


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

15

Berlin, 2021. 194 S., 4 s/w Abb.

Bonner romanistische Arbeiten. Bd. 122

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84483-0

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85911-7

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Andreas Haarmann • Isabelle 
Muthmann (Hrsg.)

Epoche machen

Vermessung literarischen Wandels 
im ›langen Mittelalter‹

Lässt sich in Anlehnung an Jacques Le 
Goff auch in Bezug auf die Literatur von 
einem „langen Mittelalter” sprechen? 
Sind Epochengrenzen überhaupt noch 
zeitgemäß? Welchen Nutzen können sie 
bringen? Darauf versuchen die Beiträge 
dieses Bandes mit Untersuchungen zu 
vier romanischen Nationalliteraturen 
Antworten zu geben.

Berlin, 2021. 524 p., 67 il. blanco/negro,  
7 tablas.

Studia Romanica et Linguistica. Tomo 66

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85369-6

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85478-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Santiago Del Rey Quesada

Grupos léxicos paratácticos en 
la Edad Media romance

Caracterización lingüística, 
influencia latinizante y 
tradicionalidad discursiva

Este libro trata el problema de los grupos 
léxicos paratácticos en la literatura ro-
mánica traducida de la Edad Media. La in-
vestigación está dedicada al análisis lin-
güístico de estructuras paratácticas. Desde 
una perspectiva teórica, ofrece una re-
flexión sobre los préstamos aprendidos 
y la tradicionalidad del discurso en las 
lenguas romances.

Berlin, 2021. 354 p., 6 il. en color,  
9 il. blanco/negro.

Sprachen, Gesellschaften und Kulturen in 
Lateinamerika / Lenguas, sociedades y 
culturas en Latinoamérica. Tomo 20

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85581-2

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85646-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Rodolfo Cerrón-Palomino • Francisco 
Hernández Astete (eds)

Materialidad, Memoria y 
Lenguaje en la Relación de las 
Fábulas y Ritos de los Incas 
(1575) de Cristóbal de Molina

Edición crítica

Edición de la Relación de las fábulas y ri-
tos de los Incas de Cristóbal de Molina 
(1575). Contiene estudios sobre la vida y 
obra del autor, y ofrece una versión ecdó-
tica del manuscrito con interpretación fi-
lológica de los textos en castellano y en 
lengua nativa.

Berlin, 2021. XXII, 682 p., 89 ill. b/n, 16 tab.

Sprache – Gesellschaft – Geschichte. Vol. 8.2

ril.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86152-3

CHF 130.– / €D 112.95 / €A 115.10 / € 104.70 /  

£ 86.– / US-$ 126.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86559-0

CHF 130.– / €D 111.95 / €A 115.20 / € 104.70 /  

£ 86.– / US-$ 126.95

Margarita Natalia Borreguero 
Zuloaga

Acquisizione e didattica 
dell’italiano: riflessioni 
linguistiche, nuovi 
apprendenti e uno sguardo al 
passato

Volume II

Il volume affronta i principali temi nell’am-
bito dell’acquisizione linguistica e della di-
dattica dell’italiano: problemi e percorsi 
di acquisizione, riflessioni linguistiche e 
metodologiche, nuove proposte nell’inse-
gnamento dell’italiano a scuola e agli stu-
denti stranieri e alcuni cenni alla storia 
della grammatica italiana fin dalla quindi-
cesimo secolo.

Bern, 2021. XXII, 552 p., 64 ill. b/n, 44 tab.

Sprache – Gesellschaft – Geschichte. Vol. 8.1

ril.	 ISBN 978-3-631-75782-6

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.70 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-83248-6

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.80 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Margarita Natalia Borreguero 
Zuloaga

Acquisizione e didattica 
dell’italiano: riflessioni 
linguistiche, nuovi 
apprendenti e uno sguardo al 
passato

Volume I

Il volume affronta i principali temi nell’am-
bito dell’acquisizione linguistica e della 
didattica dell’italiano: problemi e per-
corsi di acquisizione, riflessioni lingui-
stiche e metodologiche, nuove proposte 
nell’insegnamento dell’italiano a scuola 
e agli studenti stranieri e alcuni cenni 
alla storia della grammatica italiana fin 
dalla quindicesimo secolo.

Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75472
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75420
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/76369
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/65487
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73408


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

16

Berlin, 2021. 222 pp.

Literatur – Kultur – Ökonomie /  
Literature – Culture – Economy. Vol. 9

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83999-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85753-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Aileen Behrendt • Nicholas Courtman 
(eds.)

Writing the Economic Subject 
in Modern Western Europe

Representation, Contestation, 
Critique

This book explores the ways in which cap-
italism shapes how modern Western Eu-
ropean literary authors and social theo-
rists have reflected upon the economic 
formation of the subject and subjectiv-
ity. The contributions engage with the 
imperatives of productivity, notions of 
success and failure, the construction of 
work cultures and environments.

Berlin, 2021. 320 p., 9 il. en color,  
15 il. blanco/negro, 12 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85507-2

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85695-6

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

María Belén Villar Díaz • José Carlos 
De Hoyos • Pascaline Dury • Julie 
Makri-Morel • Vincent Renner (eds)

La néologie des langues 
romanes

Nouvelles approches, dynamiques et 
enjeux

This collective volume offers a rich over-
view of the current research on neology 
in the Romance languages, dealing with 
issues pertaining to lexicography, 
word-formation, metaphor and meton-
ymy, language contact, and identification 
methods.

Berlin, 2021. 178 p., 5 il. blanco/negro.

Estudios hispánicos en el contexto global. 
Hispanic Studies in the Global Context. 
Hispanistik im globalen Kontext. Tomo 13

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85370-2

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85723-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Mario Martín Gijón • Chiara Francesca 
Pepe • José Ramón López García (eds)

Destierros y destiempos

Una revisión del exilio republicano 
español

En estas páginas se ofrece una revisión 
del exilio republicano español de 1939, 
coincidiendo con los ochenta años del 
mismo. Se presta especial atención a as-
pectos y autores aún no tan conocidos.

Berlin, 2021. 162 p., 6 ill. n/b.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. Vol. 52

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84509-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85562-1

CHF 62.– / €D 53.95 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 60.95

Anna Kaczmarek-Wiśniewska (éds)

Animal(ité)

Le livre se compose de dix textes repré-
sentant des approches variées dont la thé-
matique commune est l’analyse de la 
présence de l’animal dans la littérature 
française du XIXe siècle, les manières de 
la démontrer, son symbolisme et sa por-
tée métaphorique.

Berlin, 2021. 380 p., 31 il. blanco/negro,  
30 tablas.

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 163

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84426-7

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85823-3

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.90 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Juana Luisa Herrera Santana • Ana 
Díaz-Galán (eds)

Aportaciones al estudio de las 
lenguas

Perspectivas teóricas y aplicadas

Este volumen es una muestra de la diversa 
producción científica desarrollada en el 
INULAB (Universidad de La Laguna). Son 
múltiples las lenguas objeto de estudio y 
los temas tratados: gramática, lexicolo-
gía, lexicografía, fraseología, análisis del 
discurso, procesamiento del lenguaje na-
tural, e historiografía lingüística.

SociologyRomance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72827
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/71780
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74885
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75024
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72561


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

17Sociology

Bruxelles, 2021. 252 p., 46 ill. en couleurs,  
16 ill. n/b, 6 tabl.

EcoPolis. Vol. 35

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1400-0

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1401-7

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

New York, 2021. XVI, 228 pp., 1 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7948-8

CHF 123.– / €D 105.95 / €A 105.– / € 100.– /  

£ 80.– / US-$ 119.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7950-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 39.40 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

Berlin, 2021. 352 S., 4 Tab.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81369-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-81694-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

New York, 2021. XXXII, 214 pp., 15 b/w ill.,  
69 tables.

Crosscurrents: New Studies on the Middle 
East. Vol. 5

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-6896-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-6897-0

CHF 98.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Berlin, 2021. 150 S.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85966-7

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85967-4

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Wolfgang Caspart

Revolution in Stambul

Ein interkultureller Diskurs in 
Geschichte und Soziologie

Erweckung für kulturelles Verständnis 
homolog unterschiedlicher und doch ana-
log ähnlicher Entwicklungen.

Khuloud Jamal Khayyat Dajani

Wellness of School Children 
Against Tobacco Smoking

The Case of West Bank and Gaza

This book describes risk associated with 
smoking among school children and ad-
olescents living within the Palestinian 
territories. The book suggests ways to in-
corporate schools as venues for behavio-
ral transformation and positive change 
to help control tobacco smoking in school 
children.

Sara Faridzadeh

Die Grenzen des Fremden

Konstruktionen der Fremdheit in 
iranischen Reiseberichten des 19. 
Jahrhunderts

In diesem Buch untersucht die Autorin 
historische Reiseberichte als eine sozio-
logische Quelle. Hierbei geht es um ira-
nische Reiseberichte des 19. Jahrhunderts 
nach Europa und Russland. Es wird dar-
gestellt, wie durch Grenzziehungsprak-
tiken die Autoren das Fremde in den Rei-
setexten erzeugen, aufrechterhalten oder 
gar dessen Auflösung verursachen.

Montse Feu • Amanda Venta (eds.)

Serving Refugee Children

Listening to Stories of Detention in 
the USA

Serving Refugee Children bears witness to 
the experiences of children incarcerated 
in U.S. detention centers. Through the 
power of storytelling, this collection of 
fictionalized narratives centers the strug-
gles, trauma, and spirit of children in de-
tention centers while exposing the egre-
gious conditions and policies that shape 
their experiences.

Rhoda Fofack-Garcia

La société des eaux cachées du 
Saïss

Ethnographie d’un basculement 
hydro-technique

Cet ouvrage est conçu comme une ré-
ponse sociologique à la problématique 
des eaux souterraines. Partant d’une triple 
mise en visibilité d’un aquifère, de ses 
techniques d’extraction et de ses acteurs, 
il décrypte le type d’assemblages du so-
cial généré - tout en y contribuant-par la 
dynamique d’exploitation des ressources 
en eaux souterraines.

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72253
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/73401
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/72221
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70650
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75439


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

18

Berlin, 2021. 594 pp., 197 fig. b/w, 58 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85346-7

CHF 105.– / €D 90.95 / €A 93.50 / € 85.– /  

£ 70.– / US-$ 102.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85347-4

CHF 105.– / €D 90.95 / €A 93.50 / € 85.– /  

£ 70.– / US-$ 102.95

Fatih Türkmen (eds.)

Academic Turkish World 
Studies: Tourism, Culture, Art 
and Architecture

This book, in which cultural heritage and 
tourism issues are evaluated at an aca-
demic level, is an indispensable resource 
for those who will study on culture, cul-
tural heritage and tourism.

Bruxelles, 2021. 450 p., 10 ill. en couleurs,  
17 ill. n/b, 3 tabl.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1111-5

CHF 67.– / €D 57.95 / €A 59.40 / € 54.– /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 65.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1773-5

Helga-Jane Scarwell • Philippe 
Deboudt (éds)

Les nouveaux paradigmes du 
projet ?

Transition, adaptation, résilience

3 paradigmes (transition, adaptation, ré-
silience) ont contribué à renouveler les 
liens entre l’aménagement-urbanisme et 
le projet. Cet ouvrage propose d’identi-
fier et d’analyser ceux-ci quand le projet 
est articulé avec des enjeux environne-
mentaux, de la ville durable et de l’amé-
nagement durable des territoires. 

Oxford, 2021. VIII, 346 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

British Identities since 1707. Vol. 9

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-979-4

CHF 94.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.90 / € 75.40 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 91.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-980-0

CHF 94.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.90 / € 75.40 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 91.95

Joanne Pettitt (eds.)

Covid-19, the Second World 
War, and the Idea of 
Britishness

In Great Britain, discussions of the Coro-
navirus pandemic have frequently been 
intertwined with references to the Sec-
ond World War. Bringing together schol-
ars from a range of disciplines, this com-
prehensive volume seeks to evaluate the 
uses (and abuses) of this rhetoric. The re-
sult is a multifaceted meditation on the 
response to the pandemic. 

Berlin, 2021. 142 pp., 29 fig. b/w, 8 tables.

Sprachliche Konstruktion sozialer 
Grenzen: Identitäten und Zugehörigkeiten 
/ Linguistic Construction of Social 
Boundaries: Identities and Belonging.  
Vol. 8

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84726-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85970-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Nika Loladze

Migratory Movements of 
Georgia's Greek Community

The Impact of Current Socio-
economic Transformations

This book investigates the interaction be-
tween complex transformational socio-
economic processes, migratory vectors, 
and the role of ethnic belonging. It out-
lines the hitherto unexamined determin-
ing factors of the mass emigration of the 
Pontic and Urum Greeks of Georgia.

Berlin, 2021. 366 S., 2 farb. Abb., 36 s/w Abb.,  
18 Tab.

Fremdsprachendidaktik inhalts- und 
lernerorientiert / Foreign Language 
Pedagogy – content- and learner-oriented. 
Bd. 40

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-61193-7

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-03227-7

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Anastasija Kostiučenko • Agnieszka 
Zawadzka • Tamara Münzer (Hrsg.)

Slawische Sprachen 
unterrichten

Sprachübergreifend, 
grenzüberschreitend, interkulturell

Die Beiträge des Bandes thematisieren 
die Förderung interkultureller Kompe-
tenzen, den Medieneinsatz beim Fremd-
sprachenlehren und -lernen, die Ziel-
gruppe der Herkunftssprecher*innen, die 
Nutzung von Erschließungsstrategien, 
den Sprachtransfer und die Binnendiffe-
renzierung im Unterricht des Russischen, 
Polnischen und anderer slawischer Spra-
chen. 

Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75548
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70592
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74336
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/75210
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/13191


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

19Theology

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 232 pp.

Studies in Theology, Society and Culture. 
Vol. 15

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-028-5

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-029-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Marthinus Havenga

Performing Christ

South African Protest Theatre and 
the Theological Dramatic Theory of 
Hans Urs von Balthasar

In the latter part of the twentieth century, 
against the backdrop of the Sharpeville 
Massacre and the Soweto Uprising, thea-
tre became a central means of artistic re-
sistance in apartheid South Africa. One of 
the most significant plays from this time 
was Woza Albert!, which was created and 
staged by the actor-duo Percy Mtwa and 
Mbongeni Ngema, with the help and cre-
ative input of the renowned theatre-maker 
and political activist, Barney Simon. What 
made this protest play so powerful and 
provocative was the fact that it restaged 
the Christ-drama, as presented in the Gos-
pels, in the context of apartheid South 
Africa…

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/74247


Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

20Index

A	 Acar, Esin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     3
Ari, Tayyar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   13

B	 Baumel-Schwartz, Judith Tydor .  .  .  .  .      6
Behrendt, Aileen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               16
Borreguero Zuloaga, Margarita  

      Natalia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    15
Boyce-Tillman, June  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Brenes Peña, María Ester .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Brownlees, Nicholas .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Brzostowska, Anna  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              7

C	 Cai, Fang .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Caşın, Mesut Hakkı  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             13
Caspart, Wolfgang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              17
Casti, Francesco .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Cerman, Jérémie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6
Cerrón-Palomino, Rodolfo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15
Chang, Liang  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Clayton, John D. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Courtman, Nicholas  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Czuba, Vanessa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 8

D	 Dajani, Khuloud Jamal Khayyat .  .  .  . 17
De Hoyos, José Carlos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            16
Deboudt, Philippe .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              18
Del Rey Quesada, Santiago  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15
Del Zoppo, Silvia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                7
Demers, Pierre  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Díaz-Galán, Ana  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               16
Djovčoš, Martin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Długosz, Daria .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Dreyfus, Kay  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Dumas, Louise  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 7
Dumons, Bruno .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Duran, Antonio  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Dury, Pascaline .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16

F	 Faridzadeh, Sara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               17
Federici, Eleonora .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              10
Feu, Montse  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  17
Fleischhauer, Eva Ingeborg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7
Fofack-Garcia, Rhoda .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            17

Foisy, Catherine .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Fuentes Rodriguez, Catalina .  .  .  .  .  .       10

G	 Garcia, Crystal .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Gicala, Agnieszka .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Giebułtowski, Jerzy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              7
Glaab, Anja .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    8

H	 Haarmann, Andreas .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Haliwa, Pinhas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                14
Hauf, Christoph Anton Xaver .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Havenga, Marthinus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            19
Heine, Carmen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10
Heißenbüttel, Helmut .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            6
Hendricks, Karin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               13
Héraud, Jean-Alain .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Hernández Astete, Francisco .  .  .  .  .  .       15
Herrera Santana, Juana Luisa .   .   .   .   .   . 16

I	 Inoguchi, Takashi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Irons, Robert .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12

J	 Jicheng, Meng .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  2

K	 Kaczmarek-Wiśniewska, Anna  .   .   .   .   . 16
Kingston, William .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Knorr, Dagmar  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10
Kostiučenko, Anastasija .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18
Kuhlen, Clara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3
Kumcu, Alper .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12
Kusá, Mária .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11

L	 Lane, Monique  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Lastres-López, Cristina  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Letissier, Georges .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  4, 5
Loladze, Nika  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 18
Lopes, Alexandra .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
López García, José Ramón .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16

M	 Maci, Stefania .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 10
Makri-Morel, Julie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Martín Gijón, Mario  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Mayr, Stefan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  14

Meyer im Hagen, Christina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9
Molisak, Alina  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Moniz, Maria  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12
Muhidine, Éléonore .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              2
Münzer, Tamara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               18
Muthmann, Isabelle .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15

N	 N’Daou, Saidou Mohamed .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14

O	 Orator, Andreas  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14

P	 Paillard, Denis .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Paradowska, Urszula .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            11
Patey, Caroline  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               4, 5
Paul, Carolin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Pecko, Jadwiga .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Pepe, Chiara Francesca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           16
Pérez Béjar, Víctor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              10
Perez, Emília  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Perkowska-Gawlik, Elżbieta .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Pettitt, Joanne .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Plattner, Isabelle .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Pokam Kamdem, Williams .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8
Popiolek, Nathalie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2
Pretzl, Christine  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               11
Ptaszyńska, Beata .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               6

R	 Rauen, Christoph .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Refael, Shmuel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Renner, Vincent .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Roman, Cynthia E. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            4, 5

S	 Sawicka-Stępińska, Brygida .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Scarwell, Helga-Jane .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18
Seruya, Teresa Maria .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            12
Smid, Stefan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   9
Sorrel, Christian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                7
Söylemez, Ayşe Selmin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Stroud, Wesley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 4
Szabó, László V. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Szumilewicz, Ewa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              13

T	 Tamer Gencer, Zekiye  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Tcherikover, Anat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2
Teichmann, Fabian  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              9
Tóth, József  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Türkmen, Fatih .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                18
Türko, Esra Sena  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                2
Twombly, Jim  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12

V	 Venta, Amanda .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                17
Villar Díaz, María Belén .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          16

W	 Wates, Matt .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Weekes, Diana K. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Wieg, Florian .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9

Y	 Yi-hua, Jiang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   8
Yin, Kenneth J. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5

Z	 Zawadzka, Agnieszka .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            18
Zhang, Juwei .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Zhang, Xiao-li .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  8
Zhang, Yong-li  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Zhao, Cui-hua .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  8
Zintler, Uta .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    8



Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

21Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St. Giles 
Oxford OX1 3LU 
United Kingdom

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

Print & Digital Sales

Tina Chapman 
Sales & Key Account Manager

t.chapman@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

22Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press 
Distribution 5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax	 +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 August 2021

23Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


